195000000671

Attorney at Law

Executive Court of Jacaranda 8040 Peters Road, Suite H-107 Plantation, Florida 33324

August 24, 1995

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Corporate Records Bureau
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Ref: JANASA TRADING, L.C.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Broward: (305) 472-2122 Dade: (305) 949-0322 Fax: (305) 370-1288

200001573052 -08/30/95--01005--001 ****337.50 ****337.50

Enclosed herewith please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization of **JANASA TRADING**, **L.C.** duly signed and notarized. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$337.50 (\$250.00 for the filing fee, \$35.00 resident agent fee and \$52.50 to obtain a certified copy);

Kindly file these Articles of Organization and provide me with a certified copy;

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely.

Lisa)H. Enfield

LHE:mve

SEP 01 1995.

Articles of Organization

of

JANASA TRADING, L.C.

a Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JANASA TRADING, L.C.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 7760 W. 20th Avenue, Bay 21, Haleah, FL 33016.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name and address of the managing member is:

Max Jacobo Lederman 7760 W. 20th Avenue Bay 21 Hialeah, FL 33016

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company and his address is as follows: Max Jacobo Lederman, 7760 W. 20th Avenue, Bay 21, Hialeah, FL 33016



AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 608.408, the undersigned managing member of JANASA TRADING, L.C. deposes and says:

- JANASA TRADING, L.C. This L.C. has at least two (2) members;
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$1,000,00:
- 3. There has been no property other than cash contributed by the members;
- 4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$1,000.00;

5. This affidavit is given under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Max Jacobo Lederman Managing Member

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Max Jacobo Lederman, who is well known to be the person described in and who subscribed the above and foregoing Articles of Organization, and he has freely and voluntary acknowledged before me according to law that he made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at Plantation, Broward County, Florida this 24 day of August, 1995.

My Commission Expires:

MARCIA (Notary Public, State of Florida by Commission Commission Expires:

Marcia (Notary Public, State of Florida by Commission C

Personally known ____ or produced identification ____ Did take oath ____ or Did not take oath ____ .

ARTICLE VI MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member of the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company, the remaining members of the Limited Liability Company shall continue the business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for a Limited Liability Company at the City of Plantation, Broward County, Florida, for the uses and purposes aforesaid this 24 day of August, 1995

Max Jacobo Lederman

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Company submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/office in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

JANASA TRADING, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Max Jacobo Lederman 7760 W. 20th Avenue Bay 21 Hialeah, FL 33016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: August 24, 1995

Max-Jacobo Lederman

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

			<u> </u>		,	_		Ay.	
LIMI	TED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT 1996		Sand Soc	dra B. f Irelary	MENT OF STATE Mortham of State RPORATIONS		A r	•	
FILING FEE Annual Report \$100.00 + \$138.78 Corporation Supplemental Fee						APR 10			
\$ 238.75 Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE						State of the state			
of Limited Liability Company DOCUMENT #19500000671									
JANASA TRADING, L.C.						1a. Principal I	1a. Principal Place of Business Address		
1	7760 W. 20 AVE., BAY 21 HIALEAH FL 33016						7760 W. 20 AVE., BAY 21 HIALEAH FL 33016		
If above	making addense is escounce in any way to			d notes co	weeton in Black Za				
1960 West ZUILI HVERVE			2s. Mailing Address			l	and or Qualified	Ja. State of Formation	
Suite, Apt. W. etc.			Sunn, Apt. #, osc			08/29/1		FL	
Cily A S	21	Con a C	City & State			65 - 0622312 Applied For			
Hiai	enn, FL.	- Cary in C	and con			{		Not Applicable	
75 33€	OLG Country	740		Coun	ŀγ	B. Date of Last	Hoport	8. Certificate of Status Desired	
		rent Carleter	d Anani		1			LR 75 Additional Coe Required	
	7. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent Nam					B. Name and Ad	dress of New Ro	gistered Agent	
7760	MAN, MAX J W. 20 AVE., BAY AN FL 33016	Stront Address (P			O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)				
			Suite, Apt #, etc						
					Crty		FL	Zip Code	
	ant to the provisions of Sections 606 red office or registered agent, or both, red agent, and accept the obligations IRE	i In the State 14 FIG	nda Such chang	JO WAK A	kovo-named limited i uthorized by affirmati the respected when resistately	ve vote of a majori	ubmils this state ty of the member DATE	s Thereby accept the appointment	
10. Tille				Business Street Address			City, State and Zip Code		
МЯГРМ	LEDERMAN, MAX L		7760 W.	20	AVE., RA	Y 21	HTAT:RAH ###[[日] (日) (一) (日)	FT. (40) 1 77 (4-3 (4) 4 (36) (410 (3)	
Nahaging n	eby certify that the information suppli ify that the information indicated on to member or manager of the limited limb occurs in Block 10, or an attachment	lity popinionny or i	ho tet alvar en h						
SIGN	ATURE: X	Yh.L	M. Car Sacientes Com.		Max L. Lad		17/96	(2013/6 497)	
ISE 10 R	(12-95)					72 .		,	